2 | 3.1 Indexing, Locking, Blocking with Pins and Ball-Shaped Elements www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351
Indexing Plungers
Lock-Out and Non Lock-Out, with Multiple Pin Lengths
GN 817
Steel / Stainless Steel
Inch | Metric
GN 817 indexing plungers with lock-out (Type C / CK) are used for applications where the plunger pin
needs to stay in its retracted position. To achieve this, the knob is rotated by 90 degrees after being

3 Thread d2
4 Type
How to order (Inch, steel, black knob)
1 2 3 4
GN 817-4-6-5/16X18-C
1 Pin diameter d1
2 Stroke l1
3 Thread d2
4 Type
5 Material
6 Color
How to order (Metric, stainless steel, red knob)
1 2 3 4 5 6
GN 817-10-12-M16X1.5-BK-NI-RT
www.jwwinco.com  |  phone: 1-800-877-8351 3|3.1 Indexing, Locking, Blocking with Pins and Ball-Shaped Elements
GN 817 Indexing Plungers continued
1 2 3
d1
Pin −0.001
−0.002
Bore +0.001
l1 d2
Thread
d3 d4
Thread
d5 k l2 l3 l4 l5 l6 A/F Spring load ≈
Initial End
  .16
 4
  .16
 4
5/16 x 18   .63
16
M 3   .28
 7
  .55
14
 1.38
35
  .63
16
  .20
 5
  .18
 4.5
 .10
2.5
  .39
10
1.01 lbf
4.5 N
2.70 lbf
12 N
  .16
 4
  .24
 6
5/16 x 18   .63
16
M 3   .28
 7
  .55